

Portable Players Bench

NOTE: ALL HARDWARE IS GALVANIZED

PARTS LIST	BL-PB-6	BL-PB-9	BL-PB-12	BL-PB-15	BL-PB-18	BL-PB-21
PB Stringer	2 ea	3 ea	3 ea	3 ea	4 ea	5 ea
FOOT PAD HARDWARE						
Non-marring rubber footpads	4	6	6	6	8	10
5/16" x 1 1/4" carriage bolt	4	6	6	6	8	10
5/16" flange nut	4	6	6	6	8	10
3/8" flat washer	4	6	6	6	8	10
BRACING HARDWARE						
48-spacer	n/a	2 ea.	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
60-spacer	1 ea	n/a	2 ea	n/a	3 ea	4 ea
72-spacer	n/a	n/a	n/a	2 ea	n/a	n/a
3/8" x 1 1/4" bolt	2 ea	3 ea	3 ea	3 ea	4 ea	5 ea
3/8" flange nut	2 ea	4 ea	3 ea	3 ea	4 ea	5 ea
PLANK HARDWARE						
2"x10" plank (anodized finish)	1 ea	1 ea	1 ea	1 ea	1 ea	1 ea
2"x10" end cap (anodized finish)	2 ea	2 ea	2 ea	2 ea	2 ea	2 ea
retainer clip	4 ea	6 ea	6 ea	6 ea	8 ea	10 ea
5/16" x 1 1/4" carriage bolt	4 ea	6 ea	6 ea	6 ea	8 ea	10 ea
5/16" flange nut	4 ea	6 ea	6 ea	6 ea	8 ea	10 ea
3/16" aluminum pop rivets	4 ea	4 ea	4 ea	4 ea	4 ea	4 ea

TOOL REQUIRED
Tape measure
Hammer
Cordless drill
9/16" deep socket on ratchet
9/16" wrench
1/2" deep socket on ratchet
3/16" metal drill bit
Pop rivet gun
Level